

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE City of Duluth - Communications Office

411 West First Street, Duluth, Minnesota 55802 218-730-5230 | www.duluthmn.gov | Emily Larson, Mayor

For more information contact Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator 218-730-5309

DATE: 2/23/2016

SUBJECT: Hydrant Replacement to Interrupt Water Service for 2 Hours on Park Point

BY: Pakou Ly, Public Information Coordinator

Hydrant Replacement to Interrupt Water Service for 2 Hours on Park Point

[Duluth, MN] - The City of Duluth will be replacing a broken fire hydrant on Park Point at 16th St. South on Thursday, February 25, 2016. This work will require water to be turned off for a short period of time in order for staff to complete the repairs. The City anticipates the water outage to last approximately 2 hours, between 1:00 pm and 3:00 pm. This will affect all Park Point residences located south of 14th St. (from 14th St to the Sky Harbor Airport).

The City thanks the public for their patience.